04/08/2011



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

1000	
10362	22034
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
A Alame of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NERGY DEVELOPMENT CORP.	Name:KENERGY SCIENTIFIC, INC.
ر الله 0 5 2011	Internal Address:
#	
Execution Date(s) 01 February 2011	Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes \overline{X} I	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Flemington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	2000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A Zip: 08822
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/319,248	B. Patent No.(s)
Docket No. KDC-105A	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes KNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: KENNETH P. GLYNN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	1
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington State: New Jersey Zip: 08822	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington State: New Jersey Zip: 08822 Phone Number: 908-788-0077 Fax Number: 908-788-3999	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington State: New Jersey Zip: 08822 Phone Number: 908-788-0077 Fax Number: 908-788-3999	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington State: New Jersey Zip: 08822 Phone Number: 908-788-0077 Fax Number: 908-788-3999 Email Address: inventionsunlimited@yal	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington State: New Jersey Zip: 08822 Phone Number: 908-788-0077 Fax Number: 908-788-3999 Email Address: inventions unlimited@yale. D. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number Control of Filled 1 April 2011
Street Address: 6 Minneakoning Road City: Flemington State: New Jersey Zip: 08822 Phone Number: 908-788-0077 Fax Number: 908-788-3999 Email Address: inventionsunlimited@yal	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number b. Deposit Account Number Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305 and to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Maxandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026147 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP OF INVENTION

Whereas, Kenergy Development Corp. of 6 Minneakoning Road, Flemington, NJ 08822, hereafter referred to as "assignor", has ownership of certain new and useful inventions, as follows:

U.S. Pending Pater	nt Appl. Date Filed	Title and Docket No.
12/319,248	5 January 2009	Reciprocating Solar Engine - KDC-105A

Whereas, Kenergy Scientific, Inc. of 6 Minneakoning Road, Flemington, NJ 08822, herein referred to "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above listed application and any and all foreign and U. S. patent applications to be filed based on the above listed application, as well as any Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States or any other country. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1st day of February, 2011 at

Name: Kenneth P. Glynn

President, Kenergy Development

Corp.

RECORDED: 04/06/2011